ALS CODE DESCRIPTION
SAMPLE PREPARATION
WEI-21 Received Sample Weight
LEV-01 Waste Disposal Levy
CRU-31 Fine crushing  - 70% <2mm
PUL-31 Pulverize split to 85% <75 um
LOG-22 Sample login - Rcd w/o BarCode
ALS CODE DESCRIPTION INSTRUMENT

Brisbane QLD 4053
Phone: +61 (7) 3243 7222       Fax: +61 (7) 3243 7218
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS    AD16099621 ALS Perth is a NATA Accredited Testing Laboratory. Corporate Accreditation
No: 825, Corporate Site No: 23001.
Sample Description
Method
Analyte
Units
LOR
WEI-21 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61
Recvd Wt. Ag Al As Ba Be Bi Ca Cd Co Cr Cu Fe Ga K
kg ppm % ppm ppm ppm ppm % ppm ppm ppm ppm % ppm %
0.02 0.5 0.01 5 10 0.5 2 0.01 0.5 1 1 1 0.01 10 0.01
DJM10 0.16 <0.5 4.87 5 100 0.9 <2 0.35 <0.5 11 67 13 3.81 10 0.31
DJM11A 0.08 <0.5 6.83 6 130 1.1 <2 0.46 <0.5 10 93 15 5.48 20 0.58
DJM11B 0.12 <0.5 8.79 6 70 1.1 2 0.13 <0.5 9 115 17 6.49 20 0.29
DJM12A 0.11 <0.5 6.48 <5 200 1.1 <2 0.22 <0.5 12 64 22 3.81 10 0.43
DJM12B 0.11 <0.5 5.24 <5 280 0.8 <2 0.22 <0.5 12 59 18 3.29 10 0.36
DJM12C 0.10 <0.5 3.83 <5 190 0.8 <2 0.18 <0.5 11 52 15 2.63 10 0.28
DJM12D 0.13 <0.5 4.44 <5 100 0.8 <2 0.13 <0.5 9 64 15 2.91 10 0.33
DJM12E 0.13 <0.5 3.55 <5 110 0.6 <2 0.11 <0.5 8 39 11 1.92 10 0.38
DJM12F 0.11 <0.5 5.65 <5 110 0.8 <2 0.12 <0.5 7 41 13 1.99 10 0.43
DJM12G 0.11 <0.5 5.23 <5 120 0.8 <2 0.20 <0.5 8 38 14 1.98 10 0.41
DJM12H 0.13 <0.5 1.74 5 90 0.9 <2 0.33 <0.5 4 33 16 2.26 <10 0.10
DJM12I 0.11 <0.5 4.37 <5 140 0.8 <2 0.15 <0.5 7 33 11 2.00 10 0.44
DJM12J 0.09 <0.5 4.28 <5 150 0.8 <2 0.18 <0.5 8 37 14 2.21 10 0.46
DJM12K 0.12 <0.5 4.38 <5 140 0.8 <2 0.13 <0.5 11 39 15 2.20 10 0.45
DJM12L 0.14 <0.5 3.66 <5 110 0.7 <2 0.13 <0.5 9 44 12 2.09 10 0.33
DJM12M 0.14 <0.5 3.02 <5 90 0.5 <2 0.08 <0.5 6 42 10 2.00 10 0.32
DJM12N 0.10 <0.5 4.46 <5 110 0.8 <2 0.12 <0.5 7 46 14 2.24 10 0.39
DJM12O 0.09 <0.5 4.14 <5 110 0.7 <2 0.09 <0.5 9 55 12 2.90 10 0.38
DJM12P 0.16 <0.5 3.87 <5 130 0.7 <2 0.14 <0.5 11 47 13 2.20 10 0.39
CR1 0.18 <0.5 4.32 <5 200 0.9 <2 0.41 <0.5 14 45 16 2.76 10 0.31
CR2 0.11 <0.5 3.51 <5 160 0.7 <2 0.79 <0.5 10 37 14 2.41 10 0.28
CR3 0.10 <0.5 3.98 <5 170 0.8 <2 3.32 <0.5 10 41 16 2.75 10 0.27

No: 825, Corporate Site No: 23001.
Sample Description
Method
Analyte
Units
LOR
ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61 ME-ICP61
La Mg Mn Mo Na Nb Ni P Pb S Sb Sc Sr Th Ti
ppm % ppm ppm % ppm ppm ppm ppm % ppm ppm ppm ppm %
10 0.01 5 1 0.01 5 1 10 2 0.01 5 1 1 20 0.01
DJM10 20 0.17 263 1 0.02 <5 17 170 10 0.01 <5 9 32 20 0.30
DJM11A 20 0.28 252 1 0.03 7 19 180 12 0.01 <5 13 39 20 0.38
DJM11B 10 0.08 215 1 0.02 7 24 190 16 0.01 <5 16 21 20 0.45
DJM12A 20 0.16 532 1 0.02 6 19 230 11 0.02 <5 14 28 20 0.40
DJM12B 20 0.25 539 <1 0.02 6 16 140 14 0.01 <5 11 32 20 0.36
DJM12C 20 0.21 416 <1 0.03 <5 12 100 12 0.01 <5 8 31 20 0.28
DJM12D 20 0.13 276 1 0.02 5 16 160 10 0.01 <5 9 29 <20 0.30
DJM12E 10 0.07 256 <1 0.03 5 12 150 10 0.01 <5 7 25 <20 0.31
DJM12F 20 0.10 138 <1 0.02 6 15 150 7 0.01 <5 9 36 <20 0.35
DJM12G 20 0.10 148 <1 0.03 8 15 150 8 0.02 <5 10 40 <20 0.40
DJM12H <10 0.20 244 1 0.02 <5 11 60 12 0.02 <5 3 20 <20 0.06
DJM12I 20 0.09 198 <1 0.03 6 14 170 8 0.01 <5 8 75 <20 0.32
DJM12J 20 0.09 317 1 0.03 7 15 170 13 0.01 <5 9 48 <20 0.34
DJM12K 20 0.09 366 <1 0.03 6 15 180 10 0.01 <5 9 50 <20 0.36
DJM12L 20 0.07 262 1 0.02 5 13 140 10 0.01 <5 7 30 <20 0.28

DJM12A <10 <10 100 <10 25 0.001
DJM12B <10 <10 88 <10 20 0.001
DJM12C <10 <10 62 <10 16 0.001
DJM12D <10 <10 71 <10 14 0.001
DJM12E <10 <10 47 <10 11 0.001
DJM12F <10 <10 49 <10 14 0.002
DJM12G <10 <10 49 <10 13 0.001
DJM12H <10 <10 38 <10 7 <0.01
DJM12I <10 <10 45 <10 11 0.001
DJM12J <10 <10 52 <10 13 0.001
DJM12K <10 <10 54 <10 13 0.001
DJM12L <10 <10 48 <10 11 0.001
DJM12M <10 <10 47 <10 9 0.001
DJM12N <10 <10 53 <10 13 0.001
DJM12O <10 <10 69 <10 11 0.001
DJM12P <10 <10 54 <10 12 <0.001
CR1 <10 <10 70 <10 18 0.001
CR2 <10 <10 60 <10 17 0.001
CR3 <10 <10 75 <10 19 0.001
CR4 <10 <10 86 <10 20 0.001